Course schedule LU0091 The Process of Research
Date 25 Sep 2020
Please see the course canvas page for Zoom links.

	Date
	Activity
	Lecturer
	Zoom or IRL

	
	Part 1: Research Design

	
	

	Tue 3 Nov 
9.15-12.00

	
Course introduction
	
Patrik and Johanna
	
Särimner 

	13.15-15.00
	Lecture  1: Researching people and the environment

	Patrik
	Särminer

	Wed 4 Nov 
10.15-12.00
	
Lecture  2: Research design: What is it and what do you need to think about?

	
Patrik
	
Loftets bankettsal

	Thu 5 Nov 


13.15-15.00

	Lecture  3a & b: What is it really like to do a master's thesis in.. 

Environmental Communication?
	


[bookmark: _GoBack]Charly & Fanny

	


Hall S

	15.30-17.30
	Rural Development?
	Nora & Emma
	Hall S

	Fri 6 Nov 
10.15-12.00
	
Lecture  4: Different approaches to research design

	
Patrik
	
Zoom

	
	
	
	

	Mon 9 Nov
10.15-12.00
	
Lecture 5: Researching meaning-making and the contestation of meaning – questions, methods and analysis 

	
Anke
	
Särimner

	13.15-15.00
	Lecture  6: PhD Research Methods

	Katarina L
	Särimner 

	Tue 10 Nov 
13.15-16.00

	
Lecture  7: Research questions

	
Patrik
	
Zoom

	Fri 13 Nov 
9.15-12.00
	
Lecture  8: Research ethics

	
Patrik
	
Zoom

	
	
	
	

	
	Part 2: Methods
	
	

	Tue 17 Nov 
10.15-12.00
	
Lecture  9: Ethnographic Research, observational 
Methods

	
Noemi
	
Zoom

	13.15-15.00

	Lecture  10: Netnography

	Lara T
	Zoom


	Thu 19 Nov 
10.15-12.00
	
Lecture  11: Interviewing techniques in the field

	
Johanna
	
Zoom

	13.15-15.00

	Lecture  12: Discourse Analysis

	Hal
	Zoom

	Fri 20 Nov (all day, non-scheduled)

	Online Field Day
	None
	No room booking: Online field collection methods

	
	
	
	

	Mon 23 Nov 
9.15-16.00
	
Seminar 1: Research Proposal (mandatory)

	
Patrik & Johanna
	
Dvalin, X, Z

	Tue 24 Nov 
13.15-15.00

	
Lecture  13: Focus groups

	
Johanna
	
L

	Thu 26 Nov 
17.00
	
Assignment 1

	
	
Canvas

	Fri 27 Nov

9.15-12.00 (3 groups)

	
Seminar 2: Online Field Day Experience-sharing (mandatory)
	
Patrik & Johanna (plus Nora?)
	
Dvalin, X, Z

	
13-16.00 (3 groups) 

	
Seminar 2: Online Field Day Experience-sharing (mandatory)
	
Patrik & Johanna (plus Nora?)

	
Dvalin, X, Y 

	
	
	
	

	Mon 30 Nov 
10.15-12.00
	
Lecture  14: Doing participatory research/ Participatory Rural Appraisal

	
Johanna
	
Zoom

	13.15-15.00
	Lecture  15: Feminist Political Ecology

	Marien
	Zoom

	Tue 1 Dec 
10.00-12.00 (Group 1)
1 Dec 10.00-12.00 (Group 2)
1 Dec 13.00-15.00 (Group 3)
1 Dec 15.30-17.00 (Group 2) 
	
Workshop 1: Using Participatory Rural Appraisal Methods (mandatory)
	
Mayuri & Johanna
	
Audhumbla

	
	Part 3: Analysis and Academic Writing


	
	

	Wed 2 Dec 
10.15-12.00
	
Lecture  16: Practical Research Tools

	
Patrik
	
Zoom

	Thu 3 Dec 
9.15-12.00 
(3 groups) 

13.15-16.00 
(3 groups)

	
Seminar 3: Literature (mandatory)
	
Patrik & Johanna
	
Dvalin, N, Z

	Fri 4 Dec 
10.15-12.00
	
Lecture  17: Citizen science and data driven research

	
Patrik
	
Zoom

	13.15-15.00
	Lecture  18: Tools in gender analysis

	Johanna
	Zoom

	
	
	
	

	Mon 7 Dec 
13.15-15.30
	
Lecture  19: What do we do when we write?

	
Ann
	
Zoom

	Thu 10 Dec 
13.15-15.00
	
Lecture  20: Writing and thinking of bad examples of interpretation in analysis

	
Lars
	
Zoom

	Fri 11 Dec 
10.15-12.00
	
Lecture  21: Using empirical data to theorise

	
Kjell
	
Zoom

	
	
	
	

	Fri 18 Dec 17.00
	Assignment 2

	
	Canvas

	
	
	
	

	Thu 7 Jan 
9.00-12.00 

	
Workshop 2: Academic writing (voluntary) Group 1

	
Jannie

	
Zoom

	13.00-16.00 

	Workshop 2: Academic writing (voluntary) Group 2

	Jannie 

	Zoom 

	Fri 15 Jan 17.00
	Assignment 3

	
	Canvas



